
2024-2025 Cal State San Marcos Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-22   Conf: 6-16   Home: 3-10   Away: 3-10   Neutral: 0-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Stratton, Dexter 28-25 764 27.3 122-259 .471 5-21 .238 68-93 .731 58 121 179 6.4 66 0 23 54 6 16 317 11.3
04 Boone, Micah 28-25 686 24.5 97-237 .409 37-105 .352 39-47 .830 34 75 109 3.9 33 0 18 58 14 17 270 9.6
01 Love, Keavie 28-19 751 26.8 68-170 .400 25-79 .316 107-130 .823 21 53 74 2.6 56 0 55 86 4 32 268 9.6
11 King, Kyelin 24-7 355 14.8 56-122 .459 8-20 .400 48-77 .623 21 30 51 2.1 36 1 10 33 7 14 168 7.0
02 Watkins, Donovan 26-11 694 26.7 62-147 .422 19-59 .322 27-34 .794 9 46 55 2.1 37 0 49 36 0 29 170 6.5
23 Harris, Will 28-16 607 21.7 53-168 .315 40-130 .308 25-35 .714 24 56 80 2.9 51 0 35 29 2 29 171 6.1
21 Foster, Uriah 28-4 422 15.1 44-87 .506 0-7 .000 54-76 .711 45 58 103 3.7 51 1 10 22 8 7 142 5.1
22 Muntilak, Veljko 28-20 476 17.0 51-129 .395 5-16 .313 19-36 .528 28 72 100 3.6 39 0 27 43 13 9 126 4.5
12 Nassar, Austin 27-5 312 11.6 30-79 .380 17-42 .405 26-43 .605 11 29 40 1.5 39 1 16 27 0 9 103 3.8
25 Littlejohn-Chin, Christian 9-7 133 14.8 6-22 .273 1-5 .200 12-19 .632 5 18 23 2.6 25 2 7 9 1 6 25 2.8
00 Aikhionbare, Mikey 24-1 300 12.5 13-54 .241 3-27 .111 14-21 .667 22 41 63 2.6 23 0 10 19 17 11 43 1.8
20 Conner, Ryan 19-0 89 4.7 8-25 .320 5-19 .263 4-4 1.000 3 9 12 0.6 8 0 3 4 2 3 25 1.3
10 Bryden, Tracy 3-0 11 3.7 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 0.3 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0.3
Total 28 5600 200.0 610-1500 .407 165-530 .311 444-617 .720 325 648 973 34.8 466 5 263 446 74 183 1829 65.32
Opponents 28 5600 200.0 753-1587 .474 207-575 .360 347-470 .738 243 626 869 31.0 528 11 355 343 82 235 2060 73.57

Team Statistics CSSM OPP
SCORING 1829 2060
    Points Per Game 65.3 73.6
    Scoring Margin -8.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 610-1500 753-1587
    Field Goal Pct .407 .474
3 POINT FG-ATT 165-530 207-575
    3PT FG Pct .311 .360
    3PT Made Per Game 5.9 7.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 444-617 347-470
    FT Pct .720 .738
    FT Made Per Game 15.9 12.4
REBOUNDS 973 869
    Rebounds Per Game 34.8 31.0
    Rebounds Margin 3.7 –
ASSISTS 263 355
    Assists Per Game 9.4 12.7
TURNOVERS 446 343
    Turnovers Per Game 15.9 12.3
    Turnovers Margin -3.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 1.0
STEALS 183 235
    Steals Per Game 6.5 8.4
BLOCKS 74 82
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 2.9
ATTENDANCE 2,526 3,482
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-194 13-268
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-99

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Cal St. San Marcos 842 987 1829
Opponents 947 1113 2060

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 BIOLA L 57-65 207
11/09/24 at CUI L 59-76 175
11/15/24 vs Western Wash. L 61-76 123
11/16/24 vs Seattle Pacific L 71-76 75
11/19/24 at Point Loma L 64-81 624
11/26/24 AZUSA PACIFIC L 69-70 247

* 11/30/24 at Sonoma St. L 62-74 75
* 12/05/24 CAL POLY POMONA L 65-72 296
* 12/07/24 CSUSB L 73-78 212
* 01/02/25 at Cal St. East Bay W 68-66 68
* 01/04/25 at San Fran. St. L 72-80 102
* 01/09/25 CAL ST. DOM. HILLS L 62-80 178
* 01/11/25 CAL STATE LA L 67-87 0
* 01/16/25 CHICO ST. L 67-77 174
* 01/18/25 CAL POLY HUMBOLDT L 56-64 162
* 01/23/25 at Cal St. Monterey Bay W 71-64 218
* 01/25/25 at Stanislaus St. W 66-54 377
* 01/30/25 at Cal State LA L 58-64 428
* 02/01/25 at Cal St. Dom. Hills L 66-79 251
* 02/06/25 SAN FRAN. ST. L 75-88 302
* 02/08/25 CAL ST. EAST BAY W 81-67 227
* 02/13/25 at CSUSB L 53-60 175
* 02/15/25 at Cal Poly Pomona L 50-80 204
* 02/17/25 SONOMA ST. W 82-72 101
* 02/20/25 STANISLAUS ST. L 63-78 216
* 02/22/25 CAL ST. MONTEREY BAY W 72-67 204
* 02/27/25 at Cal Poly Humboldt L 59-78 0
* 03/01/25 at Chico St. L 60-87 785

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Cal State San Marcos Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-16   Home: 3-8   Away: 3-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Stratton, Dexter 22-19 595 27.0 92-194 .474 4-18 .222 48-69 .696 45 95 140 6.4 48 0 18 44 6 10 236 10.7
04 Boone, Micah 22-21 580 26.4 80-201 .398 31-90 .344 35-43 .814 29 67 96 4.4 25 0 17 53 14 15 226 10.3
01 Love, Keavie 22-18 653 29.7 55-138 .399 22-70 .314 92-112 .821 16 48 64 2.9 48 0 53 76 4 28 224 10.2
11 King, Kyelin 21-6 288 13.7 48-100 .480 6-12 .500 42-66 .636 14 28 42 2.0 28 1 8 28 4 11 144 6.9
23 Harris, Will 22-14 473 21.5 46-135 .341 35-106 .330 18-25 .720 19 47 66 3.0 44 0 27 23 0 24 145 6.6
02 Watkins, Donovan 20-5 498 24.9 42-101 .416 12-41 .293 26-33 .788 7 35 42 2.1 29 0 28 28 0 25 122 6.1
22 Muntilak, Veljko 22-20 432 19.6 47-115 .409 5-16 .313 19-36 .528 25 64 89 4.0 35 0 26 39 13 9 118 5.4
21 Foster, Uriah 22-4 328 14.9 37-72 .514 0-5 .000 40-58 .690 38 44 82 3.7 44 1 7 19 8 6 114 5.2
25 Littlejohn-Chin, Christian 3-1 50 16.7 4-8 .500 0-1 .000 3-5 .600 2 8 10 3.3 11 2 3 2 1 2 11 3.7
12 Nassar, Austin 21-1 190 9.0 15-51 .294 9-30 .300 15-27 .556 9 17 26 1.2 26 0 7 17 0 5 54 2.6
00 Aikhionbare, Mikey 19-1 258 13.6 12-48 .250 2-22 .091 12-17 .706 19 33 52 2.7 19 0 10 15 17 9 38 2.0
20 Conner, Ryan 13-0 55 4.2 5-13 .385 4-12 .333 2-2 1.000 1 7 8 0.6 5 0 1 3 1 1 16 1.2
Total 22 4400 200.0 483-1176 .411 130-423 .307 352-493 .714 257 521 778 35.4 362 4 205 368 68 145 1448 65.82
Opponents 22 4400 200.0 593-1264 .469 148-435 .340 282-381 .740 195 482 677 30.8 418 11 264 262 67 198 1616 73.45

Team Statistics CSSM OPP
SCORING 1448 1616
    Points Per Game 65.8 73.5
    Scoring Margin -7.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 483-1176 593-1264
    Field Goal Pct .411 .469
3 POINT FG-ATT 130-423 148-435
    3PT FG Pct .307 .340
    3PT Made Per Game 5.9 6.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 352-493 282-381
    FT Pct .714 .740
    FT Made Per Game 16.0 12.8
REBOUNDS 778 677
    Rebounds Per Game 35.4 30.8
    Rebounds Margin 4.6 –
ASSISTS 205 264
    Assists Per Game 9.3 12.0
TURNOVERS 368 262
    Turnovers Per Game 16.7 11.9
    Turnovers Margin -4.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 1.0
STEALS 145 198
    Steals Per Game 6.6 9.0
BLOCKS 68 67
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 3.0
ATTENDANCE 2,072 2,683
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-188 11-244
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Cal St. San Marcos 678 770 1448
Opponents 727 889 1616

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/30/24 at  Sonoma St. L 62-74 75
12/05/24 CAL POLY POMONA L 65-72 296
12/07/24 CSUSB L 73-78 212
01/02/25 at  Cal St. East Bay W 68-66 68
01/04/25 at  San Fran. St. L 72-80 102
01/09/25 CAL ST. DOM. HILLS L 62-80 178
01/11/25 CAL STATE LA L 67-87 0
01/16/25 CHICO ST. L 67-77 174
01/18/25 CAL POLY HUMBOLDT L 56-64 162
01/23/25 at  Cal St. Monterey Bay W 71-64 218
01/25/25 at  Stanislaus St. W 66-54 377
01/30/25 at  Cal State LA L 58-64 428
02/01/25 at  Cal St. Dom. Hills L 66-79 251
02/06/25 SAN FRAN. ST. L 75-88 302
02/08/25 CAL ST. EAST BAY W 81-67 227
02/13/25 at  CSUSB L 53-60 175
02/15/25 at  Cal Poly Pomona L 50-80 204
02/17/25 SONOMA ST. W 82-72 101
02/20/25 STANISLAUS ST. L 63-78 216
02/22/25 CAL ST. MONTEREY BAY W 72-67 204
02/27/25 at  Cal Poly Humboldt L 59-78 0
03/01/25 at  Chico St. L 60-87 785


